
Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Woodbridge 84 1:20:15 16:03 5:21 0:28 9-10-16-20-31-36-54 9-10-16-20-29-34-50

2 Los Alamitos 95 1:20:16 16:04 5:22 0:53 5-6-13-22-53-75-77 5-6-13-22-49-69-71

3 Taft (William Howard) 148 1:20:34 16:07 5:23 1:19 2-4-19-60-73-80-88 2-4-19-56-67-73-80

4 Huntington Beach 151 1:21:07 16:14 5:25 0:58 3-32-38-42-44-86-123 3-30-36-40-42-78-111

5 San Clemente 163 1:21:34 16:19 5:27 0:42 11-14-43-47-57 11-14-41-44-53

6 South Torrance 189 1:21:17 16:16 5:26 1:47 1-17-18-67-101-119-213 1-17-18-62-91-107-178

7 Valencia (Valencia) 193 1:22:07 16:26 5:29 0:54 15-28-35-37-91-99-107 15-27-33-35-83-89-97

8 Marina 270 1:23:06 16:38 5:33 0:51 26-50-52-64-102-115-204 25-46-48-59-92-103-172

9 Paramount 320 1:23:27 16:42 5:34 1:39 7-27-66-117-135-136-199 7-26-61-105-121-122-168

10 Santa Ana 323 1:23:34 16:43 5:35 1:06 23-25-74-109-121 23-24-68-99-109

11 Hart 341 1:23:52 16:47 5:36 0:33 59-62-68-72-110-132-142 55-57-63-66-100-119-127

12 Edison (HB) 342 1:23:54 16:47 5:36 0:31 48-63-82-84-98-108-138 45-58-75-76-88-98-124

13 Santa Ana Valley 346 1:23:59 16:48 5:36 0:50 29-56-87-103-104 28-52-79-93-94

14 Diamond Bar 348 1:24:01 16:49 5:37 1:05 33-41-81-96-131-148-187 31-39-74-86-118-133-159

15 Walnut 366 1:24:18 16:52 5:38 0:49 34-51-97-106-116-124-134 32-47-87-96-104-112-120

16 Redlands 392 1:24:39 16:56 5:39 2:07 12-69-76-100-184-190 12-64-70-90-156-161

17 Beckman 420 1:24:50 16:58 5:40 0:54 46-78-90-118-130-141-155 43-72-82-106-117-126-137

18 Anaheim 451 1:25:10 17:02 5:41 1:53 8-71-122-147-153-165-175 8-65-110-132-136-142-149

19 Venice 491 1:26:01 17:13 5:45 1:25 40-85-114-149-162-207 38-77-102-134-140-174

20 Wilson (Long Beach) 503 1:26:14 17:15 5:45 1:32 55-89-92-144-186-208-210 51-81-84-129-158-175-177

21 Centennial (Corona) 616 1:28:14 17:39 5:53 1:59 39-137-164-172-201-224 37-123-141-146-169-186
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22 Chandler 621 1:29:18 17:52 5:58 3:23 58-120-143-160-237-245-249 54-108-128-138-193-200-201

23 Granada Hills 672 1:28:39 17:44 5:55 0:58 127-129-146-166-198-205-215 115-116-131-143-167-173-179

24 Monroe 680 1:28:50 17:46 5:56 1:02 105-152-169-174-185-192-219 95-135-145-148-157-163-182

25 Irvine 680 1:29:42 17:57 5:59 2:28 111-126-145-167-234 101-114-130-144-191

26 Cajon 719 1:29:29 17:54 5:58 0:58 125-139-181-191-196-223-233 113-125-154-162-165-185-190

27 San Jacinto 729 1:30:22 18:05 6:02 2:18 65-178-193-202-222-228-244 60-151-164-170-184-187-199

28 Beaumont 746 1:30:02 18:01 6:01 0:16 161-173-179-180-182-189-203 139-147-152-153-155-160-171

29 Century 757 1:33:55 18:47 6:16 4:30 21-197-218-236-242 21-166-181-192-197

30 Saddleback 814 1:35:31 19:07 6:23 3:36 93-176-229-240-241 85-150-188-195-196

31 Hamilton 939 1:38:47 19:46 6:36 3:06 209-217-221-243-250 176-180-183-198-202

32 Compton 995 1:47:31 21:31 7:11 3:17 232-239-251-256-257-258-262 189-194-203-204-205-206-207

DNP California (Whittier) 1:10:38 17:40 5:54 113-150-159-171 4 Runners

DNP First Baptist 1:30:58 22:45 7:35 246-252-259-261 4 Runners

DNP St. John Bosco 49:41 16:34 5:32 30-49-83 3 Runners

DNP Esperanza 53:19 17:47 5:56 94-151-211 3 Runners

DNP Del Lago Academy 55:11 18:24 6:08 163-206-214 3 Runners

DNP Wiseburn - Da Vinci 57:57 19:19 6:27 112-212-253 3 Runners

DNP Foothill (Santa Ana) 33:26 16:43 5:35 61-79 2 Runners

DNP Santiago (Corona) 33:29 16:45 5:35 45-95 2 Runners

DNP Sage Creek 33:35 16:48 5:36 24-128 2 Runners

DNP Montclair 40:40 20:20 6:47 230-248 2 Runners

DNP San Jacinto Valley
Academy

54:05 27:03 9:01 260-264 2 Runners

DNP Newbury Park 27:59 27:59 9:20 263 1 Runner
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Cole Johnson 11 South Torrance 15:17.0 1
2 Hunter Bennett 12 Taft (William

Howard)
15:25.8 2

3 Michael Appell 12 Huntington Beach 15:29.6 3
4 Ethan Barok 12 Taft (William

Howard)
15:38.0 4

5 Matthew Mayhue 12 Los Alamitos 15:41.5 5
6 Will Lieras 10 Los Alamitos 15:47.0 6
7 Damian Madrigal 11 Paramount 15:48.4 7
8 Miguel

Martinez-Reyes
12 Anaheim 15:48.5 8

9 Ayumu Yamamoto 10 Woodbridge 15:49.8 9
10 Connor Al-Imam 12 Woodbridge 15:52.5 10
11 Gabriel Sech 11 San Clemente 15:55.3 11
12 Hudson Glassmire 11 Redlands 16:00.7 12
13 Sully Pareti 11 Los Alamitos 16:01.2 13
14 Jonathan Gardner 12 San Clemente 16:03.9 14
15 Phoenix Bailey 11 Valencia (Valencia) 16:04.2 15
16 Ankur Parikh 12 Woodbridge 16:05.8 16
17 Keller Nespoli 10 South Torrance 16:05.8 17
18 Aidan Miller 10 South Torrance 16:07.7 18
19 Jonah Simkin 11 Taft (William

Howard)
16:08.0 19

20 Ayden Alvarez 11 Woodbridge 16:09.6 20
21 Christian Landin 12 Century 16:11.0 21
22 Jaden Cooks 11 Los Alamitos 16:11.1 22
23 Brandon Vinalay 12 Santa Ana 16:11.5 23
24 Ryan Romero 12 Sage Creek 16:12.1
25 Anthony Flores 11 Santa Ana 16:12.7 24
26 Nathan Cajilig 11 Marina 16:12.9 25
27 Alec Avalos 11 Paramount 16:15.4 26
28 Adam Sandoval 12 Valencia (Valencia) 16:16.3 27
29 Devin Valdovinos 12 Santa Ana Valley 16:16.5 28
30 Aaron Garcia 11 St. John Bosco 16:16.6
31 Sean Hohman 11 Woodbridge 16:17.2 29
32 Aidan Friedland 10 Huntington Beach 16:18.3 30
33 Kevin Lian 11 Diamond Bar 16:20.6 31
34 Ayden Dao 12 Walnut 16:23.3 32
35 Alexander Basin 12 Valencia (Valencia) 16:24.0 33
36 Iniyan Kathiravan 12 Woodbridge 16:24.5 34
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37 Kayden Ramos 11 Valencia (Valencia) 16:24.6 35
38 Kainoa Landrau 9 Huntington Beach 16:25.6 36
39 Gavin Salas 10 Centennial (Corona) 16:26.0 37
40 Ryan Perrella 12 Venice 16:26.1 38
41 Christian Alvarado 10 Diamond Bar 16:26.3 39
42 Zane Nawaz 10 Huntington Beach 16:26.6 40
43 Liem Sidhu 12 San Clemente 16:26.6 41
44 Wilson Rochford 12 Huntington Beach 16:26.9 42
45 Noah Avila 11 Santiago (Corona) 16:28.4
46 Jacob Esquibel 10 Beckman 16:29.9 43
47 Tommy Suckiel 11 San Clemente 16:31.0 44
48 Zachery Byerley 11 Edison (HB) 16:31.3 45
49 Jacob Cayax 12 St. John Bosco 16:32.7
50 Maddox Vann

Nguyen
11 Marina 16:34.0 46

51 Jonathan Castellanos 12 Walnut 16:34.0 47
52 James Levitin 10 Marina 16:34.4 48
53 Jonathan Vazquez 11 Los Alamitos 16:34.5 49
54 Luke Wightman 11 Woodbridge 16:35.1 50
55 Diego Sahagun 12 Wilson (Long Beach) 16:35.7 51
56 Johnny Calderon 12 Santa Ana Valley 16:36.1 52
57 Carson Randall 10 San Clemente 16:36.5 53
58 Batur Gumnam 11 Chandler 16:36.6 54
59 Mateo Ortega 9 Hart 16:37.3 55
60 Indie Hyman 12 Taft (William

Howard)
16:37.8 56

61 Byron Neujahr 11 Foothill (Santa Ana) 16:38.0
62 Julian Zamora 11 Hart 16:38.0 57
63 Jack Egan 12 Edison (HB) 16:39.6 58
64 Wade Beaumont 10 Marina 16:40.6 59
65 Ryan Legorreta 12 San Jacinto 16:40.9 60
66 Jordi Avalos 12 Paramount 16:42.1 61
67 Nikhil Iyer 11 South Torrance 16:43.0 62
68 Joshua Jimenez 10 Hart 16:43.1 63
69 Roland Smith 9 Redlands 16:43.4 64
70 Aakash Parikh 10 Woodbridge 16:43.5
71 Christian Aguilar 11 Anaheim 16:43.8 65
72 Joshua Aguirre 11 Hart 16:43.9 66
73 Mark Banuelos 11 Taft (William

Howard)
16:44.0 67
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74 Joan Espinoza 11 Santa Ana 16:44.0 68
75 Charley Nelson 12 Los Alamitos 16:44.6 69
76 Calvin Osborn 11 Redlands 16:44.8 70
77 Kent Inanaga 10 Los Alamitos 16:45.0 71
78 Elias Briseno 11 Beckman 16:46.8 72
79 Jack Hedberg 11 Foothill (Santa Ana) 16:48.0
80 Julian Segal 11 Taft (William

Howard)
16:48.2 73

81 David Guerra 11 Diamond Bar 16:48.3 74
82 Gavin Carder 12 Edison (HB) 16:49.0 75
83 Nicholas Ortiz 11 St. John Bosco 16:50.9
84 Logan Koch 10 Edison (HB) 16:51.7 76
85 Alejandro Escobar 12 Venice 16:51.8 77
86 Koa Wong 9 Huntington Beach 16:51.9 78
87 Guillermo Vargas 11 Santa Ana Valley 16:55.0 79
88 Angel Rodriguez 12 Taft (William

Howard)
16:55.0 80

89 Ethan Irvin 10 Wilson (Long Beach) 16:55.7 81
90 Troy Corona 11 Beckman 16:55.8 82
91 Garett Bruemmer 11 Valencia (Valencia) 16:57.5 83
92 Clayton Rinebold 10 Wilson (Long Beach) 16:58.6 84
93 Francisco Bejar 12 Saddleback 16:59.2 85
94 Ben Alexander 11 Esperanza 17:00.1
95 Charles Ramshaw 12 Santiago (Corona) 17:00.3
96 Nathan Tien 12 Diamond Bar 17:00.9 86
97 James Qi 11 Walnut 17:01.1 87
98 Jack Warren 12 Edison (HB) 17:01.5 88
99 Hudson Lee 11 Valencia (Valencia) 17:02.1 89

100 Aaron Ingham 12 Redlands 17:02.9 90
101 Nathan Segoviano 12 South Torrance 17:03.3 91
102 Nathan Ulit 10 Marina 17:03.3 92
103 Rafael Diaz 11 Santa Ana Valley 17:05.1 93
104 Jesus Romero 11 Santa Ana Valley 17:05.9 94
105 Jeremiah Vicuna 12 Monroe 17:06.2 95
106 Logen Behar 11 Walnut 17:06.9 96
107 Connor Landress 12 Valencia (Valencia) 17:07.6 97
108 William Rees 12 Edison (HB) 17:07.8 98
109 Sammy Mendoza 11 Santa Ana 17:09.0 99
110 Ixaac Tarula 10 Hart 17:09.4 100
111 Calyb Choi 10 Irvine 17:09.6 101

Race 4 - VAR Boys S1 - 3 Mile
10/04/2025 - 9:30am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
112 Christopher

Hernandez
10 Wiseburn - Da Vinci 17:09.9

113 Donovan Carlson 11 California (Whittier) 17:10.9
114 Benicio Vatterott 11 Venice 17:11.4 102
115 Jack Hopkins 11 Marina 17:12.1 103
116 Armand Marquez 12 Walnut 17:12.2 104
117 Julian Larios 10 Paramount 17:13.9 105
118 Jake Pinto 11 Beckman 17:14.2 106
119 Caden Johnson 9 South Torrance 17:14.8 107
120 David Knierim 12 Chandler 17:16.0 108
121 Alexander Ortega 11 Santa Ana 17:16.6 109
122 Misael

Luna-Anguiano
11 Anaheim 17:16.9 110

123 Bodie Bickel 11 Huntington Beach 17:17.2 111
124 Lucas Lim 11 Walnut 17:19.1 112
125 Ethan Mendez 11 Cajon 17:20.0 113
126 Logan Wu 10 Irvine 17:21.4 114
127 Nicolas Brillo 10 Granada Hills 17:22.2 115
128 Nicholas Vuong 12 Sage Creek 17:22.7
129 Anthony Reyes 10 Granada Hills 17:22.9 116
130 Jahaan Singh 10 Beckman 17:23.2 117
131 Kiran Joseph 12 Diamond Bar 17:24.8 118
132 Grayson Griswold 9 Hart 17:25.0 119
133 Jake Robideau 12 Valencia (Valencia) 17:25.5
134 Jayden Millares 12 Walnut 17:26.5 120
135 Marlon Izaguirre Jr. 11 Paramount 17:27.2 121
136 Alonzo Medina 10 Paramount 17:29.4 122
137 Marcos Muniz 10 Centennial (Corona) 17:31.2 123
138 Daniel Alcala 11 Edison (HB) 17:32.5 124
139 Gavin Tolentino 11 Cajon 17:33.1 125
140 Amogh Chedde 11 Valencia (Valencia) 17:34.0
141 Mateo Mercado 11 Beckman 17:34.4 126
142 Ian Seminario 9 Hart 17:34.6 127
143 Kai Bouknight 12 Chandler 17:35.8 128
144 Arthur Nickerson 10 Wilson (Long Beach) 17:36.3 129
145 Henry Burch 11 Irvine 17:38.7 130
146 James Limbo 10 Granada Hills 17:38.9 131
147 Santiago Hernandez 10 Anaheim 17:39.3 132
148 Jay Cai 11 Diamond Bar 17:39.6 133
149 Luc Olsen 12 Venice 17:39.8 134
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150 Noah Ruiz 11 California (Whittier) 17:40.0
151 Nathaniel Halverson 12 Esperanza 17:40.2
152 David Topete 12 Monroe 17:40.8 135
153 Erick Trujillo 10 Anaheim 17:41.0 136
154 Conrad Akerboom 12 Walnut 17:42.1
155 Anderson Nguyen 10 Beckman 17:42.9 137
156 Jacob Gamboa 11 Hart 17:43.7
157 Cruz Chavez 11 Huntington Beach 17:48.0
158 Nolan Merkel 10 Edison (HB) 17:48.6
159 Ethan Jordan-Meyers 11 California (Whittier) 17:49.8
160 Isaiah Walker 10 Chandler 17:50.1 138
161 Orion Suarez 12 Beaumont 17:50.9 139
162 Avitansh Arora 11 Venice 17:51.1 140
163 David Reyes 11 Del Lago Academy 17:51.5
164 Leobardo Mora 11 Centennial (Corona) 17:52.0 141
165 Daniel Martinez 12 Anaheim 17:53.1 142
166 Caleb Wise 11 Granada Hills 17:54.1 143
167 Aarin Kalghatgi 11 Irvine 17:54.8 144
168 Tavin Moussa-Zahab 10 Edison (HB) 17:55.1
169 Christian Roldan 11 Monroe 17:55.3 145
170 Michael Manley 12 Edison (HB) 17:55.6
171 Alonso Renteria 11 California (Whittier) 17:56.7
172 Leonardo Ordaz 11 Centennial (Corona) 17:59.2 146
173 Jocsan Coronado 10 Beaumont 17:59.7 147
174 Alan Alcantara 12 Monroe 18:00.1 148
175 Orozco Gavin 12 Anaheim 18:00.2 149
176 Adrian Cruz 11 Saddleback 18:00.3 150
177 Angel Vasquez 11 Anaheim 18:01.1
178 Ethan Mendez 11 San Jacinto 18:02.0 151
179 Samuel Flores 10 Beaumont 18:02.1 152
180 Alexander Sanchez 10 Beaumont 18:02.6 153
181 Dylan Navarrete 12 Cajon 18:05.3 154
182 Wayne Hampton 12 Beaumont 18:06.2 155
183 Ivan Ly 11 Huntington Beach 18:06.8
184 Joshua Lemus 9 Redlands 18:07.2 156
185 Gabriel Tovar 12 Monroe 18:07.5 157
186 Dante Cuevas 10 Wilson (Long Beach) 18:07.7 158
187 Zachary Chiou 9 Diamond Bar 18:08.6 159
188 Steven Azmy 11 Huntington Beach 18:10.1
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189 Mathew Edwards 11 Beaumont 18:10.7 160
190 Eric Kish 9 Redlands 18:11.5 161
191 Anthony Camacho 12 Cajon 18:11.8 162
192 James Alltop 11 Monroe 18:12.6 163
193 Erik Diaz 12 San Jacinto 18:13.6 164
194 Daniel Zhang 11 Diamond Bar 18:14.5
195 Luke Tan 12 Beckman 18:15.6
196 Mitchell Martinez 10 Cajon 18:17.9 165
197 Giancarlo Avalos 11 Century 18:18.6 166
198 Reneau Trinidad 10 Granada Hills 18:20.0 167
199 Roberto Lazos 10 Paramount 18:22.1 168
200 Jesus Padilla 11 Beckman 18:23.6
201 Dean Spinks 12 Centennial (Corona) 18:25.0 169
202 Jorge Arreola 10 San Jacinto 18:26.0 170
203 Evan Roberts 10 Beaumont 18:26.1 171
204 Brandon Tukua 12 Marina 18:26.2 172
205 Jayden

Osterhaus-Flores
12 Granada Hills 18:27.7 173

206 Jericho Damaso 12 Del Lago Academy 18:31.3
207 Thiha Kyaw 11 Venice 18:32.1 174
208 Sahakbillivitou Mok 11 Wilson (Long Beach) 18:34.1 175
209 David Wilson 12 Hamilton 18:35.5 176
210 Israel Israel 12 Wilson (Long Beach) 18:37.7 177
211 Andrew Magana 11 Esperanza 18:37.9
212 Hudson Pandey 11 Wiseburn - Da Vinci 18:46.3
213 Husain Kagazwala 11 South Torrance 18:46.7 178
214 Mateo Mendivil 9 Del Lago Academy 18:47.9
215 Alexander Rivera

Pineda
11 Granada Hills 18:50.3 179

216 Caden Chow 12 Granada Hills 18:50.5
217 Evan Fields 11 Hamilton 18:51.2 180
218 Josue Sandiero 12 Century 18:52.7 181
219 Ismael Muralles 10 Monroe 18:52.9 182
220 Shreyan Phadnis 9 Beckman 18:54.3
221 Prince Baidoe-Ansah 12 Hamilton 18:54.7 183
222 Misael

Rivadeneyra-Elias
10 San Jacinto 18:58.7 184

223 Xaivier Perez 10 Cajon 18:59.3 185
224 Brandon Perez 12 Centennial (Corona) 18:59.4 186
225 Carter Prudhomme 9 Diamond Bar 19:02.8
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226 Esteban Rivera 12 Beaumont 19:17.6
227 Jun Lei 10 Diamond Bar 19:19.0
228 Adrien Sanchez 11 San Jacinto 19:23.1 187
229 Gustavo Nunez 9 Saddleback 19:26.5 188
230 Emmanuel Ramos 12 Montclair 19:28.3
231 Liam Irick 11 Beaumont 19:29.4
232 Victor Garcia 12 Compton 19:34.8 189
233 Eli Reyes 9 Cajon 19:35.5 190
234 Ajay Sankar 11 Irvine 19:36.9 191
235 Isaac Garcia

Santamaria
12 Beaumont 19:43.9

236 Jose Alvarez 12 Century 19:51.7 192
237 Anibal Palmeros 10 Chandler 19:59.0 193
238 Blake Jones 9 Beaumont 20:01.6
239 Max Mosqueda 10 Compton 20:27.1 194
240 Gabriel Lopez 11 Saddleback 20:29.2 195
241 Omar Talavera 10 Saddleback 20:35.2 196
242 Jose Perez 11 Century 20:40.4 197
243 Andrew East 11 Hamilton 20:44.2 198
244 Joseph Gordon 11 San Jacinto 20:47.2 199
245 Alex Ashike 9 Chandler 20:51.2 200
246 Maximos Gonzalez 12 First Baptist 20:55.7
247 Angel Luna 11 Monroe 21:04.7
248 Michael Nila 12 Montclair 21:11.3
249 Mynor Lopez 11 Chandler 21:38.5 201
250 Marcus Cardinez 10 Hamilton 21:41.0 202
251 Adrian Smith 12 Compton 21:45.1 203
252 Jesse Delaney 12 First Baptist 21:57.0
253 Jeremias Sosa 12 Wiseburn - Da Vinci 21:59.9
254 Jose Rueda 12 Monroe 22:09.5
255 Dominic Arredondo 11 Chandler 22:23.5
256 Kevin Gomez 12 Compton 22:51.4 204
257 Arturo Gonzalez 12 Compton 22:51.7 205
258 Alan Lopez 12 Compton 23:47.6 206
259 John Trey Areola 12 First Baptist 23:50.5
260 Jedidiah Lanier 11 San Jacinto Valley

Academy
23:53.2

261 Noah Montes 10 First Baptist 24:14.2
262 Luis Guzman 11 Compton 24:19.6 207
263 Javan Pelascini 11 Newbury Park 27:58.7
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264 Alfredo Delgado 12 San Jacinto Valley

Academy
30:11.1
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